FORM PTO-1595 REC(09-07	-2000	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ar	IT OF COM	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	and the state of t		
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼	nan wasa swar ilisat 1201 (200)		▼	▼	
To the Heritague Commissioner of Laterto and Heritague	1000	ned original do	cuments or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a) TO	
Glynn, Kenneth P.	Name: 100	eal IDeas, 1	inc.	- C	90
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Add	ress:		59 U.3)8/24/
3. Nature of conveyance:	c/o Kenneth P. Glynn				
⚠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Suite 201 (Plaza One)				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	One Route 12 West				
□ Other	City: Flemi	ngton s	State: NJ	_ZIP:0	8822
Execution Date:	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes	□ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	45137				
If this document is being filed together with a new application		te of the applica	ation is: Augus	t 24, 2	000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	o.(s)			
III-188A					
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	r of applications	and patents inve	olved:	1
Name: Kenneth P. Glynn	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	0	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	i .			
	☐ Authoriz	ed to be charge	ed to deposit ac	count	
Suite 4201 (P) aza One)	8. Deposit acc	ount number:			
One Route 12 West	()	eta copy of this DAD	e if paying by depo	sit account)	
City: Flemington State: NJ ZIP: 08822	(Attach dupilca	ite copy of this pag	3 p=)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		•		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Kenneth P. Glynn Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature	ents, and documen	August	24, 20	000

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

	VENTOR OF INVENTORS.	
Kenneth P. Glynn	Atto	rney's Docket No: III-188A
cknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named abo	ove, herein referred to as UND	considerations, the receipt of which is hereby ERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:
1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s)		
	Ideal Ideas, Inc. c/o Kenneth P. Glyn	n
	Suite 201 (Plaza Ön	
	One Route 12 West	2
	Flemington, NJ 0882	2
	tries, in and to UNDERSIGN	, its as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest HED'S invention or improvement, described in struction System
said application having been executed on the	24th day(s) of	Nugust 'X 2000
and being further identified as Case Numb	er III-188A ; in :	and to the said application for patent and any
provisions of the International Convention for	the Protection of Industrial Pr	of priority created by said application under the operty, and all Pan-American Conventions Relating and all foreign patent applications and patents
States patent for said invention or improve	ment, and any continuations of selating thereto, and any spo	execute any and all applications for United of such applications or substitutes therefor, and edific separate assignments of any of the above hay deem necessary or expedient.
ment, or patent issued thereon, or any reis	sue or application for the reister with ASSIGNEE to the l	based on said assigned invention or improve ssue thereof, becoming involved in interference best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the oducing evidence in support thereof.
required of UNDERSIGNED to be execute invention or improvement, including the pro-	ed in connection with any ar osecution thereof and the cla	xecute any and all documents that shall be nd all applications for foreign patents for sale iming of the International and/or Pan-Americal y patents that may be granted for said invention
United States and foreign patents upon sai	d invention or improvement	quest any and all affirmative acts to obtain and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if thi
	nt has been executed by UN	NDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDER
August 24, 2000		
DATE		Inventor (LS
Deirdra M.	Ragno Witness	meth P. Glynn
DATE		(LS
		Inventor
	Witness	
		4.5
DATE		(LS
	Witness	
DATE		(LS
		Inventor
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Witness	

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 011040 FRAME: 0620